State Housing Finance and Development Authority Revenue Bonds2
 Single Family Mortgage Purchase Bonds 819,384,000
 Single Family Mortgage Revenue Notes --
Educational Facilities Authority For Private Nonprofit Institutions of Higher Learning Bonds2 357,587,000
Heritage Trust Revenue Bonds 16,030,000
Richard B. Russell Lake and Dam Project Bonds 7,482,000
South Carolina Resources Authority Bonds 5,000
Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed Bonds 120,653,000
Lease Revenue Bonds
 Lease Revenue Bonds 6,015,000
 Installment Purchase Revenue Bonds 15,400,000
Revenue Notes 14,883,000
Capital Lease and Installment Purchase Payments 106,710,0003

1 At December 31, 2010, unless otherwise noted; excludes the Bonds.
2 At June 30, 2010 (latest available information).
3 Present value of future minimum payments at June 30, 2010 (latest available information).

15

TABLES RELATING TO THE BONDS AND THEIR EFFECT ON THE DEBT OF THE STATE

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements
of the Series 2011A School Facilities Refunding Bonds

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Debt Service
June 30, 2012 17,820,000.00$   7,980,500.00$   25,800,500.00$
June 30, 2013 18,310,000.00   7,445,900.00   25,755,900.00
June 30, 2014 52,740,000.00   6,896,600.00   59,636,600.00
June 30, 2015 63,125,000.00   4,787,000.00   67,912,000.00
June 30, 2016 33,720,000.00   2,262,000.00   35,982,000.00
June 30, 2017 11,520,000.00   576,000.00   12,096,000.00

Total 197,235,000.00$   29,948,000.00$   227,183,000.00$

16

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements
of the Series 2011A Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Debt Service
June 30, 2012 5,330,000.00$   5,299,050.00$   10,629,050.00$
June 30, 2013 22,110,000.00   5,139,150.00   27,249,150.00
June 30, 2014 22,810,000.00   4,475,850.00   27,285,850.00
June 30, 2015 23,880,000.00   3,563,450.00   27,443,450.00
June 30, 2016 25,015,000.00   2,608,250.00   27,623,250.00
June 30, 2017 19,035,000.00   1,357,500.00   20,392,500.00
June 30, 2018 8,115,000.00   405,750.00   8,520,750.00

Total 126,295,000.00$   22,849,000.00$   149,144,000.00$

17

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements for All General Obligation Debt Subject to the
Constitutional and Statutory Debt Limitations Prescribed by
Article X, Section 13(6)(c) of the South Carolina Constitution

Including Debt Service for the Series 2011A School Facilities Refunding Bonds and
Debt Service for the Series 2011A Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds

And After Giving Effect to the Defeasance of the Refunded Bonds4

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4 Article X, Section 13, Paragraph 6, Subparagraph (c) of the South Carolina Constitution provides that the maximum annual debt service on all